The

ROBERTSON

Trust

Our Funds Approved Awards by Project Location - February 2024

Project Location
Angus
Subtotal

Angus; Dundee City; Fife; Perth and Kinross

Subtotal

Argyll and Bute

Subtotal

Clackmannanshire

Subtotal
Dumfries and Galloway
Subtotal

Dundee City

Subtotal

East Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; Renfrewshire

Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian

Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Glasgow City

Subtotal

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Organisation Name
1st Brechin/9th Angus Scout Group

Relationships Scotland Tayside and Fife

The Community Bureau
Tarbert Soup Group
Colonsay Book Festival

Reachout With Arts In Mind
2nd Alva Rainbows
2nd Alva Brownie Unit

Kirkconnel Parish Heritage Society
Dumfries and Galloway Citizens Advice Service

Faith in Community Dundee
Feeling Strong SCIO
RockSolid Dundee

Group Recovery Aftercare Community Enterprise

Sporting Chances Alba

Lothian Centre for Inclusive Living (LCilL)

MCFB (Multi-Cultural Family Base)
Screen Education Edinburgh
Edinburgh Young Carers

Edinburgh Women's Aid

Big Hearts Community Trust

Drylaw Telford Community Association
Edinburgh School Uniform Bank
Ama-zing Harmonies

The Catherine McEwan Foundation

Funding Request Name
Running Costs

The Running Costs of RSTF

The costs of the Living Well Project
Running Costs
Running Costs

3
Running costs of Reachout With Arts in Mind
Running Costs
Running Costs

3
The capital costs of a Minibus
Core running costs

2
Dundee Community Food Network (DCFN)
Running Costs
Towards the Youth Service

3

Running costs of GRACE (Group Recovery Aftercare Community

Enterprise)

The capital costs of a Minibus

The Disability Information Service

The capital costs of the 7-seater Vehicle
Through the Lens project

Core costs of Edinburgh Young Carers
Running Costs

The Kinship Care Programme

Running Costs

Running costs of Edinburgh School Uniform Bank

Running Costs

8

The costs of the Catherine McEwan Foundation's Scholarship

programme

Funding Request
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Community Vehicle
Large Grant

Large Grant
Large Grant
Small Grant

Large Grant

Community Vehicle

Large Grant

Community Vehicle
Large Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Total Amount
Recommended
£2,000
£2,000

£99,000
£99,000

£24,000
£2,000
£1,000
£27,000

£45,000
£2,000
£2,000
£49,000

£10,000
£90,000
£100,000

£94,500
£54,000
£45,000
£193,500

£84,000
£84,000

£5,000
£5,000

£105,000
£105,000

£5,000
£51,000
£81,000
£120,000
£75,000
£27,000
£45,000
£2,000
£406,000

£36,000
£36,000



Edinburgh City; Western Isles
Subtotal

Falkirk
Subtotal

Fife

Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal
Moray
Subtotal

North Ayrshire

Subtotal

North Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Orkney Islands
Subtotal

Perth and Kinross
Subtotal

Renfrewshire

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Passion4Fusion

Carron Huskies Football Club

Express Group Fife
Children's Clothing Bank Dunfermline SCIO
Methil & District Sea & Royal Marine Cadets

Glasgow North West Citizens Advice Bureau
Drumchapel Citizens Advice Bureau
G15 Thriving Places

The Folan Trust

Assemblies of God

Kelvingrove Community Tennis Club
Queer History of Dance Music
Rising Stars (Charity)

Healy Arts Charity

The Warriors

Blue Light Minds

Connecting Carers

Balintore & District Residents Group

Thurso Community Development Trust

Living Hope (Skye & Lochalsh)

Strathspey Works - Grantown Remakery
Sutherland Women's Football Club

Arnisdale & Loch Hourn Community Association

Elgin and District Men's Shed
Buckie Men's Shed

Barrmill Jolly Beggars Burns Club
Irvine royal academy parent council
Garnock Valley Pipes and Drums SCIO

Friends of Hartwood Paupers Cemetery
P.A.LS

Relationships Scotland Orkney

Strathmore Centre for Youth Development SCYD

(SCIO)
Parkinson's UK

Pachedu

11

7

2

3

2

2

The capital costs of the Multi-Purpose Vehicle

Running Costs

The salary costs of the Case Worker & Group Co-ordinator
Running Costs
Running Costs

Core costs of Glasgow NW CAB

The core running costs of Drumchapel CAB

Running Costs

Running Costs

The costs of the Basic English classes (known as BE @ Springburn)
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

The Costs of free educational art and craft workshops
Running Costs

Running Costs

Young Carers Service

Running Costs of the Youth Work Programme

The core costs of Thurso Community Development Trust
The salary costs of the Café Supervisor

Running costs of Strathspey Works - Grantown Remakery
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

Running Costs
Cost of Uniform & Toiletries
Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

The Running Costs of RS Orkney

Core Costs of SCYD
Parkinson's UK - Perth Branch Running Costs

Salary costs of the Operations Manager

Community Vehicle

Wee Grant

Small Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant
Large Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant
Wee Grant

Small Grant

£10,000
£10,000

£1,000
£1,000

£30,000
£15,000

£2,000
£47,000

£90,000
£90,000
£42,000
£40,500
£3,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£1,000
£2,000
£276,500

£90,000
£28,500
£36,000
£30,000
£8,000
£2,000
£2,000
£196,500

£2,000
£2,000
£4,000

£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£6,000

£1,000
£2,000
£3,000

£75,000

£75,000

£45,000
£2,000
£47,000

£39,000



Subtotal
Scotland Wide
Subtotal
Shetland Islands
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Stirling
Subtotal

Western Isles
Subtotal

West Lothian
Subtotal

Total

Sum
Count
Trauma Informed Parenting
Sum
Count
Shetland Rape Crisis
OPEN SCIO
Sum
Count
Cambuslang Childcare Project
Sum
Count
Stirling Street Pastors
Sum
Count
Western Isles Association for Mental Health
Sum
Count
S.M.I.L.E Counselling
Prior Communities
Sum
Count
Sum

Count

The Costs of Free Trauma Informed Parenting Workshops in Scotland

Running costs of Shetland Rape Crisis
Running Costs

2

The running costs of Cambuslang Childcare Project

Running Costs (Exc. Salary/Volunteer Expenses)

The Catch 23 Project

The salary costs of the Core Counselling Team Leader
Running Costs

67

Small Grant

Large Grant
Large Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

£39,000

£30,000
£30,000

£95,000
£81,000
£176,000

£45,000
£45,000

£2,000
£2,000

£36,000
£36,000

£114,000
£2,000
£116,000

£2,216,500




