

## Our Funds Approved Awards by Project Location - February 2024

					Total Amount
Project Location		Organisation Name	Funding Request Name	Funding Request	Recommended
Angus		1st Brechin/9th Angus Scout Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Coun		1		
Angus; Dundee City; Fife; Perth and Kinross		Relationships Scotland Tayside and Fife	The Running Costs of RSTF	Large Grant	£99,000
Subtotal	Sum				£99,000
	Coun		1		
Argyll and Bute		The Community Bureau	The costs of the Living Well Project	Small Grant	£24,000
		Tarbert Soup Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		Colonsay Book Festival	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum				£27,000
	Coun		3		
Clackmannanshire		Reachout With Arts In Mind	Running costs of Reachout With Arts in Mind	Small Grant	£45,000
		2nd Alva Rainbows	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		2nd Alva Brownie Unit	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£49,000
	Coun		3		
Dumfries and Galloway		Kirkconnel Parish Heritage Society	The capital costs of a Minibus	Community Vehicle	£10,000
		Dumfries and Galloway Citizens Advice Service	Core running costs	Large Grant	£90,000
Subtotal	Sum				£100,000
	Coun		2		
Dundee City		Faith in Community Dundee	Dundee Community Food Network (DCFN)	Large Grant	£94,500
		Feeling Strong SCIO	Running Costs	Large Grant	£54,000
		RockSolid Dundee	Towards the Youth Service	Small Grant	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum				£193,500
	Count	t	3		
			Running costs of GRACE (Group Recovery Aftercare Community		
East Dunbartonshire		Group Recovery Aftercare Community Enterprise	Enterprise)	Large Grant	£84,000
Subtotal	Sum				£84,000
	Count	t	1		
East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; Renfrewsh	nire	Sporting Chances Alba	The capital costs of a Minibus	Community Vehicle	£5,000
Subtotal	Sum				£5,000
	Count	t	1		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian		Lothian Centre for Inclusive Living (LCiL)	The Disability Information Service	Large Grant	£105,000
Subtotal	Sum				£105,000
	Count	t	1		
Edinburgh City		MCFB (Multi-Cultural Family Base)	The capital costs of the 7-seater Vehicle	Community Vehicle	£5,000
		Screen Education Edinburgh	Through the Lens project	Large Grant	£51,000
		Edinburgh Young Carers	Core costs of Edinburgh Young Carers	Large Grant	£81,000
		Edinburgh Women's Aid	Running Costs	Large Grant	£120,000
		Big Hearts Community Trust	The Kinship Care Programme	Large Grant	£75,000
		Drylaw Telford Community Association	Running Costs	Small Grant	£27,000
		Edinburgh School Uniform Bank	Running costs of Edinburgh School Uniform Bank	Small Grant	£45,000
		Ama-zing Harmonies	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£406,000
	Coun	t	8		
			The costs of the Catherine McEwan Foundation's Scholarship		
Edinburgh City; Glasgow City		The Catherine McEwan Foundation	programme	Small Grant	£36,000
Subtotal	Sum				£36,000

	Count		1		
Edinburgh City; Western Isles		ssion4Fusion	The capital costs of the Multi-Purpose Vehicle	Community Vehicle	£10,000
Subtotal	Sum	33.611 11 43.611	The capital costs of the material appose vehicle	community vernere	£10,000
Sastotui	Count		1		210,000
Falkirk		rron Huskies Football Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum	in on maskies rootball clab	Running costs	Wee draite	£1,000
Subtotal	Count		1		21,000
Fife		press Group Fife	The salary costs of the Case Worker & Group Co-ordinator	Small Grant	£30,000
THE		nildren's Clothing Bank Dunfermline SCIO	Running Costs	Small Grant	£15,000
		ethil & District Sea & Royal Marine Cadets	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	etili & District Sea & Royal Marine Cadets	Rulling Costs	wee drant	£47,000
Subtotal	Count		3		£47,000
Classow City		assau North West Citizens Advise Dureau		Large Crant	COO 000
Glasgow City		asgow North West Citizens Advice Bureau	Core costs of Glasgow NW CAB	Large Grant	£90,000
		rumchapel Citizens Advice Bureau	The core running costs of Drumchapel CAB	Large Grant	£90,000
		5 Thriving Places	Running Costs	Small Grant	£42,000
		e Folan Trust	Running Costs	Small Grant	£40,500
		semblies of God	The costs of the Basic English classes (known as BE @ Springburn)	Small Grant	£3,000
		lvingrove Community Tennis Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		ueer History of Dance Music	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		sing Stars (Charity)	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		ealy Arts Charity	The Costs of free educational art and craft workshops	Wee Grant	£2,000
		e Warriors	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
		ue Light Minds	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£276,500
	Count		11		
Highland	Co	nnecting Carers	Young Carers Service	Large Grant	£90,000
	Ва	lintore & District Residents Group	Running Costs of the Youth Work Programme	Small Grant	£28,500
	Th	urso Community Development Trust	The core costs of Thurso Community Development Trust	Small Grant	£36,000
	Liv	ring Hope (Skye & Lochalsh)	The salary costs of the Café Supervisor	Small Grant	£30,000
	Str	rathspey Works - Grantown Remakery	Running costs of Strathspey Works - Grantown Remakery	Small Grant	£8,000
	Su	therland Women's Football Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Arı	nisdale & Loch Hourn Community Association	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£196,500
	Count		7		
Moray	Elg	gin and District Men's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Bu	ickie Men's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£4,000
	Count		2		,
North Ayrshire		rrmill Jolly Beggars Burns Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
, , ,		rine royal academy parent council	Cost of Uniform & Toiletries	Wee Grant	£2,000
		arnock Valley Pipes and Drums SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			1.000.000	£6,000
Subtotal	Count		3		20,000
North Lanarkshire		ends of Hartwood Paupers Cemetery	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
		A.L.S	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	<u></u>	Marining Costs	rec drait	£3,000
	Count		2		23,000
Orkney Islands		lationships Scotland Orkney	The Running Costs of RS Orkney	Large Grant	£75,000
-	Sum	nationality acotional Offices	THE RUITING COSts OF ICS OFKIES	Laige Giailt	
Subtotal	Count		1		£75,000
		rathmore Centre for Youth Development SCYD			
Double and Vinuesa		•	Corp Costs of SCVD	Small Grant	C4F 000
Perth and Kinross		CIO)	Core Costs of SCYD	Small Grant	£45,000
		rkinson's UK	Parkinson's UK - Perth Branch Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£47,000
	Count		2		
Renfrewshire	Pa	chedu	Salary costs of the Operations Manager	Small Grant	£39,000

Subtotal	Sum				£39,000
	Count		1		
Scotland Wide		Trauma Informed Parenting	The Costs of Free Trauma Informed Parenting Workshops in Scotland	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£30,000
	Count		1		
Shetland Islands		Shetland Rape Crisis	Running costs of Shetland Rape Crisis	Large Grant	£95,000
		OPEN SCIO	Running Costs	Large Grant	£81,000
Subtotal	Sum				£176,000
	Count		2		
South Lanarkshire		Cambuslang Childcare Project	The running costs of Cambuslang Childcare Project	Small Grant	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum				£45,000
	Count		1		
Stirling		Stirling Street Pastors	Running Costs (Exc. Salary/Volunteer Expenses)	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
Western Isles		Western Isles Association for Mental Health	The Catch 23 Project	Small Grant	£36,000
Subtotal	Sum				£36,000
	Count		1		
West Lothian		S.M.I.L.E Counselling	The salary costs of the Core Counselling Team Leader	Large Grant	£114,000
		Prior Communities	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£116,000
	Count		2		
Total	Sum				£2,216,500
	Count		67		